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CONSENT ORDER

The Maryland State Board of Physicians (the “Board”) and the Respondent, Rosita R.
Cruz, M.D., agree to enter into this Consent Order in order to resolve Dr. Cruz’s practicing
medicine without a license.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Dr. Cruz was initially licensed to practice medicine in Maryland on January 26, 1984,
Pertinent to this matter, Dr. Cruz’s license was renewed on December 2, 2016, with an expiration
date of September 30, 2018. Dr. Cruz did not file an application with the Board to renew that
license, thus, the authorization for Dr. Cruz to practice medicine in Maryland expired on
September 30, 2018. After the expiration of the license issued on December 2, 2016, Dr. Cruz
continued to practice medicine in Maryland, although she did not have a license to do so. On
December 19, 2018, the Board received Dr. Cruz’s application for the reinstatement of her
license.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

Based upon the findings of fact, the Board concludes that Dr. Cruz practiced medicine in

Maryland without of license issued by the Board, in violation of § 14-601 of the Health

Occupations Article, Annotated Code of Maryland.
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